QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES - 26 - 27 MAY 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/527) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

a) What is the Department/Agency's hospitality spend from Additional Estimates in February 2014 to date including any catering and drinks costs.

b) For each Minister and Parliamentary Secretary office, please detail total hospitality spend from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date. Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs. c)
What is the Department/Agency's entertainment spend from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

d) For each Minister and Parliamentary Secretary office, please detail total entertainment spend from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date. Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

e) What hospitality spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.
f) For each Minister and Parliamentary Secretary office, what hospitality spend is currently being planned for? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

g) What entertainment spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending?
Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

h) For each Minister and Parliamentary Secretary office, what entertainment spend is currently being planned for? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

i) Is the Department/Agency planning on reducing any of its spending on these items?
If so, how will reductions be achieved?

Answer:

a) and c¢) The portfolio’s financial systems do not differentiate between hospitality and entertainment expenditure. The portfolio’s hospitality expenditure from 1
February 2014 to 31 May 2014 was approximately $104 800.

b) and d) Nil.

e) and g) The portfolio does not forecast for specific hospitality expenditure.

f) and h) Nil.

i) The portfolio will continue to focus on cost effective outcomes across all areas of

expenditure.

